shall, upon written request, provide CRW with a report annually thereafter
throughout the term of this Agreement identifying additional tasks completed.

4. Attomey's Costs and Fees. Within thirty (30) calendar days after the Effective Date

of this Agreement, the City shall pay CRW the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000.00). Payment shall be made by the City to CRW in the form of a single check

payable to "Califomia River Watch" and mailed to the Law Office of Jack Silver, 708

Gravenstein Hwy. North, Suite 407, Sebastopol, CA 95472-2808. Said payment shall
constitute full and complete satisfaction of all costs of litigation and attorneys' fees